
Chanakya National Law University 
Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna -800 001 

 

NIQ No. -20/2022-23               Date: - 05.11.2022 

CORRIGENDUM 

(Last date for submission of quotation document is extended up to 11.11.2022 and 

same will be opened on 12.11.2022 at 01:30 pm) 

NIQ has been invited for Painting and Repairing work in the ground floor of Boys’ Hostel of Chanakya National Law 

University, Patna. 

Scheduled Date and Time  

  

i) Cost of document          :   Rs. 500/- (Five Hundred ) in shape of Demand Draft  

      issued by a Nationalized or Schedule bank in favour of 

      Registrar, Chanakya National, Law University and  

      payable at Patna.   

ii) EMD               :   Rs. 2000/- (Rs. Two Thousand) in shape of Demand  

      Draft issued by a Nationalized or Schedule bank in favour 

      of Registrar, Chanakya National Law University and  

      payable at Patna.    
 

iii) Last date & Time of submitting filled in quotation document: up to 05/11/2022 till 12.00 Noon.     

iv) Date of opening of Quotation   :    On 05/11/2022 at 12:30 pm     

v) Place of all meeting                     :     Chamber of Registrar, CNLU, Patna    
 
 

 

Painting and Repairing work Boys’ Hostel (Ground Floor Mess) 
 

SOR Work Description Qty. Unit Rate Amount 
𝟏

𝟏𝟑. 𝟕𝟒
 

Removing White or Colour wash by 

Scrapping and sand paper in and preparing the 

surface smooth including necessary repairs 

scratches etc. complete. 

750.00 m2   

𝟐

𝟏𝟑. 𝟒𝟖
 

Finishing with Dulux Asian and equivalent 

Premium Paint System for interiors and 

exteriors using primer as per specification 

(Two or more coats applied on wall @ 1.25 

litre /10 sqm. Over and including one coat of 

special primer applied @.75 litre /10 sqm. 

Same area item (1) 3356.00 

750.00 m2   

𝟑

𝟏𝟑. 𝟖𝟐. 𝟑
 Painting with ready mixed paint of approved 

brand manufacture in all shades to give an 

even shade.(Asian and Equivalent) Still 

70.00 m2   

𝟒

𝟏𝟑. 𝟖𝟎
 

Providing and applying white cement based 

Water Proof Putty of average thickness 1 mm 

of approved brand Inside area item (1)  

(Asian and Equivalent) 

100.00 m2   

 

 

 



 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:- 

1. Bidder should be registered in appropriate class IV with works department of State Government / Central 

Government, for the above works. 

2. All the T&P is to be arranged by contractor & nothing extra shall be paid on this account. 

3. All labour by-laws & regulations are to be followed by the contractor.  

4. The bidder shall be bound to follow the restriction on the movement of labour, materials imposed by any 

other authority connected with the site due to security or any other reasons connected with the event. No 

claim shall be entertained on this account.  

5. The bidder shall take all precautions to avoid accidents by exhibiting necessary cautions boards, lights, flags 

etc. and ensure that no hindrance is caused to the traffic. He shall be responsible for all damages, accidents, 

caused due to negligence.  

6.  The bidder shall be fully responsible for the safe custody of the material issued to him by the department. 

The contractor shall arrange all tools and plants necessary for the execution of the work at his own cost. 

7. L1 will be considered on the total amount of bids of the respective work.  

8. Those bidders who are either blacklisted or debarred or against whom FIR has been lodged or whose contract 

has been rescinded by any Government /PSU or fail to execute the awarded work in past in respect of the any 

of the above work of CNLU will not allowed to participate in this tender process. 

9. The contractor under this contracts commits himself to use first class material and assumes full responsibility 

for the quality of all materials incorporated or brought for incorporation in the work. The work should shall 

be executed in accordance with best engineering practice and as per direction of Engineer in charge. 

10. All the excavated materials including debris, loose earth etc., shall be carted away and disposed of as directed 

by Engineer in charge. 

11. The payment will be made only after statutory deductions and deduction of 3% amount of the original 

submitted bill cross verified by competent authority towards staff welfare fund. 

 
 

Yours faithfully 

 

 

 

Manoranjan Prasad Srivastava 

Registrar 

 

 


